Election Calendar

Election Date:  Saturday, April 4, 2020
Presidential Preference Primary/Municipal Primary
Polls Open at 7:00 am – Polls Close at 8:00 pm
Qualifying:  For more qualifying information see the “Candidate/Qualifying Section”
8:30 am – 4:30 pm daily
Wednesday, January 8, 2020
Thursday, January 9, 2020
 	Friday, January 10, 2020
Deadline to Contest a Candidate or Withdraw from Race – Friday, January 17, 2020 

Candidate Positions
Democratic Presidential Nominee*
Republican Presidential Nominee*
Democratic State Central Committee Member
Republican State Central Committee Member
Democratic Parish Executive Committee Member
Republican Parish Executive Committee Member

Candidates qualify at the Secretary of State in Baton Rouge*

Tax/Propositions – Deadline to file for Tax or Propositions is Wednesday, December 11, 2020
Special Election:  Calcasieu Parish Police Jury – Sales Tax District 4-A 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Registrar of Voter (337) 721-4000
Deadline to Register to Vote in Person – Wednesday, March 4, 2020
Deadline to Register to Vote Online/geauvote.com – Saturday, March 14, 2020

Early Voting Dates
Saturday, March 21, 2020 through Saturday, March 28, 2020 (closed Sunday)
8:30 am – 6:00 pm daily
Lake Charles – Calcasieu Parish Courthouse
Moss Bluff – Calcasieu Parish Library
Sulphur -  West Calcasieu Business Center

